DELHI ARBITRATION CENTRE

(Institutional Arbitration Centre) .

Room/Chamber No: X-5A, Civil Wing, Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi-110054:
DELHI website: www.delhiarbitrationcentre.com, Email: admin@delhiarbitrationcentre.com
AR%IgS?’}l{;EON Contact No: Helpdesk-1: +91 9315100181, Helpdesk-2: +91 9315156330

DELHI ARBITRATION CENTRE (DAC), TIS HAZARI, DELHI

Ref. No. DAC/ R-03/2023 Dated: 30/09/2022

NOTIFICATION

In the exercise of powers: vested upon, the Competent Authority under the Delhi
Arbitration Centre has amended the arbitration fees schedule for all Arbitrations
excluding Statutory Arbitrations & Banking/NBFCs’ Arbitrations.

The "Schedule A" concerning Administrative Costs and the "Schedule B" pertaining to
Arbitrators' Fees is duly amended.

These amendments will take effect from 01.10.2022.

(o>
(Registrar)
K.K NANGIA

(EX-REGISTRAR, DELH! HIGH COURT)
REGISTRAR, DELHI ARBITRATION CENTR?



DELHI ARBITRATION CENTRE

(Nodal Institutional Arbitration Centre as per Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996)

Room/Chamber No: X-5A, Civil Wing, Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi-110054:

DELHI website: www.delhiarbitrationcentre.com, Email: admin@delhiarbitrationcentre.com
ARBITRATION  Contact No: Helpdesk-1: +91 9315100181, Helpdesk-2: +91 9315156330
—CENTRE—
DAC Arbitration Fees under General Arbitrations
(Applicable w.e.f. 1% October 2022)
(Administrative Fees-Schedule A)
Payable to the DAC
Sr. No. Sum in Dispute Administrative Expenses payable by
each side
1 Upto Rs. 20,00,000/- Rs. 10,000/-
2 From Rs. 20,00,001 to Rs. 1,00,00,000 Rs. 20,000/-
3 From Rs 1,00,00,001 to Rs. 5,00,00,000 Rs. 40,000/-
4 From Rs 5,00,00,001 to Rs. 10,00,00,000 Rs. 75,000/-
5 From Rs 10,00,00,001 to Rs. 50,00,00,000 TRs. 100,000/-
6 From Rs 50,00,00,001 and above Rs. 2,50,000/-
(Arbitrator's Fees-Schedule B)
Sr. Sum in Dispute Arbitrator Fees payable in half by each side
No.
1 Upto Rs. 5,00,000 Rs. 30,000/-
2 From Rs. 5,00,000 to Rs. 20,00,000 Rs. 30,000/-,
Plus 3 percent of the claim amount over and above Rs.
5,00,000/-
3 From Rs. 20,00,000 and upto Rs.1,00,00,000 Rs. 75,000/-,
Plus 2.5 percent of the claim amount over and above Rs.
20,00,000/-
4 From Rs 1,00,00,001 to Rs. 10,00,00,000 Rs. 2,75,000/-,
Plus 1 percent of the claim amount over and above Rs.
1,00,00,000/-
5 From Rs 10,00,00,000 and upto Rs.20,00,00,000 Rs. 11,75,000/-,
Plus 0.75 percent of the claim amount over and above Rs.
1,00,00,000/-
6 Above Rs. 20,00,00,000 Rs. 19,25,000/-,

Plus 0.50 percent of the claim amount over and above Rs.
20,00,00,000/- with a ceiling of Rs. 30,00,000/-

(EX«REG!STRAR, DELHI
REGISTRAR, DELHI ARBIT

e In case the Arbitral Tribunal is a Sole Arbitrator, he will be entitled to an additional 20% of the above

Fee schedule.

® For disputes which cannot be quantified, the fee will be finalised by DAC based on the facts.

ol
(Registrar)

KK NANGIA

HIGH COURT)
RATION CENTRE




